
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/20/17 1st Payment 2,874,824
2nd Payment 3,018,565

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,169,494
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,327,968

5th Payment 3,494,367
1 09/20/17 Wed $22,491,096 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,412,961 1.574 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 3,669,085
2 09/23/17 Sat $24,972,612 $53,570,356 $53,000,000 $33,500,000 1.580 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 3,852,539
3 09/27/17 Wed $23,303,788 $66,091,569 $66,000,000 $41,800,000 1.580 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 4,045,166
4 09/30/17 Sat $27,008,488 $81,572,612 $80,000,000 $50,000,000 1.599 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 4,247,425
5 10/04/17 Wed $25,693,148 $95,543,646 $94,000,000 $58,800,000 1.599 4.3% 19.0% 10th Payment 4,459,796
6 10/07/17 Sat $30,185,504 $112,447,587 $112,000,000 $69,700,000 1.606 5.0% 23.1% 11th Payment 4,682,786
7 10/11/17 Wed $28,477,244 $127,059,275 $128,000,000 $79,700,000 1.606 4.8% 26.8% 12th Payment 4,916,925
8 10/14/17 Sat $32,707,574 $141,131,567 $143,000,000 $90,100,000 1.587 5.4% 30.8% 13th Payment 5,162,771
9 10/18/17 Wed $31,371,272 $156,070,699 $156,000,000 $98,300,000 1.587 5.2% 34.4% 14th Payment 5,420,910

10 10/21/17 Sat $36,354,469 $174,693,874 $173,000,000 $108,200,000 1.599 6.0% 38.3% 15th Payment 5,691,955
11 10/25/17 Wed $33,567,261 $190,799,614 $191,000,000 $119,400,000 1.599 5.6% 41.8% 16th Payment 5,976,553
12 10/28/17 Sat $42,712,865 $211,293,460 $0 1.599 7.0% 45.9% 17th Payment 6,275,380
13 11/01/17 Wed $38,693,317 $229,858,708 $0 1.599 6.4% 49.4% 18th Payment 6,589,149
14 11/04/17 Sat $47,082,391 $252,449,075 $0 1.599 7.7% 53.3% 19th Payment 6,918,607
15 11/08/17 Wed $44,656,345 $273,875,413 $0 1.599 7.4% 56.7% 20th Payment 7,264,537
16 11/11/17 Sat $53,706,884 $299,644,244 $0 1.599 8.8% 60.5% 21st Payment 7,627,764
17 11/15/17 Wed $69,217,334 $332,855,068 $0 1.599 11.2% 64.9% 22nd Payment 8,009,152
18 11/18/17 Sat $91,301,702 $376,662,081 $0 1.599 14.5% 70.0% 23rd Payment 8,409,610
19 11/22/17 Wed $121,130,335 $434,781,022 $0 1.599 18.7% 75.6% 24th Payment 8,830,091
20 11/25/17 Sat $182,603,404 $522,395,050 $0 1.599 26.8% 82.2% 25th Payment 9,271,595
21 11/29/17 Wed $345,221,454 $688,034,032 $0 1.599 44.6% 90.1% 26th Payment 9,735,175
22 12/02/17 Sat $538,680,042 $946,495,413 $0 1.599 60.2% 96.1% 27th Payment 10,221,934
23 12/06/17 Wed $508,511,202 $1,190,481,633 $0 1.599 58.1% 98.4% 28th Payment 10,733,030
24 12/09/17 Sat $1,050,426,082 $1,694,481,327 $0 1.599 83.4% 99.7% 29th Payment 11,269,682
25 12/13/17 Wed $1,017,022,404 $2,182,453,768 $0 1.599 82.5% 100.0% 30th Payment 11,833,166
26 12/16/17 Sat $1,995,809,556 $0 $0 1.599 96.7% 100.0%

Total 191,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,000,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/20/2017


